International Professional Rodeo Association

IPRA Canadian Finals Rodeo Callbacks

May 18-19, 2024

Bareback Bronc

Rank
1
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Card No.

033244
C02402
035790
035787
C02379
Co01667

Name

Carl Bernier

Bryan Rouillier
Keven Cyr Longmore
Jeremy Courchesne
Chase Park

Maxime Lefebvre

City
Sainte-Sophie
Chéneéville
East Angus

Fisherville
St-Tite

State

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Ontario
Quebec

Money
21,426.30
11,011.50

9,813.60
7,295.40
3,182.40
3,146.40
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Bull Riding

Rank

Card No.

032838
034364
035689
034364
034689
C02325
035354
031115
031801
C02031

Name

Nicolas Brien
Bret Timmermans
Tristan Fournier
Jordan Giguere
Lucas Fillion
Davely Fortin
James Mackie
Dusty McMullen
Nick Goncalves
Kevin Cloutier

City
Sainte-Madeleine
Parkhill

Frampton
St-Catherine-J-C
Weedon
Mancebourg
Edwards
Stoneham-et-Tewkesbury
Oakland

St Germaine Boule

State
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec

Money
11,445.48
10,498.20
10,318.72

9,738.00
7,558.20
7,133.40
7,089.66
5,698.80
5,521.50
5,108.00
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Saddle Bronc

Rank

p)
8

9

10
12
13
14
15

Card No.

033440
C02274
031821

034241

028940
C02500
033942
C01980

Name

Reginald Lecourt
Gideon Stutzman
Austin Stewart
Lester Bowman
Gino Perron
Peter Mast

Zac Bourgeois
Darcy Simser

City

Mirabel

Owen Sound
Comanche
Madoc

St. Lin Laurentide
Wiarton

St-Tite

Ottawa

State
Quebec
Ontario
Texas
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario

Money

11,415.10
5,361.30
5,201.55
4,789.80
2,385.00
1,571.40
954.00
268.20
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Tie-Down Roping

Rank Card No.
1 032459
3 032754
4 034380
5 034410
6 C01440
8 031356
9 co1842
11 034651
12 C01334
13 032706

Name

Mathieu Gagnon
Thomas Lagace
Lane Comtois
Gabriel Bergeron
Charles Nadeau
Jarod Nooren

Arturo Gallegos Jr.

Scott McMahon
David Bernier
Lundy McBain

City

Saint Sylvere
Quebec
Daveluyville
Danville
Neuville
Moosley
QOakville
Maxwell

Ste Elizabeth
Valcartier

State
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec

Money
14,291.69
10,757.98

9,060.23
7,709.50
5,872.57
5,035.50
4,637.88
3,984.75
3,524.36
3,476.25
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Steer Wrestling

Rank Card No.
1 034626
2 035530
4 032662
5 032786
7 C01335
8 035783
9 035795
12 034191
13 033130

14 035668

Name

Kim Langlois
Kirkland Reaney
Maxime Clermont
Matt Fisher
Robert Legault
Jean-Philippe Boucher
John Lance

Dale Briere
Steeve Tremblay
Steve Carrier

City
Ste-Clotide-de-Horton

Godmanchester
Edwards

St-Agapit
St-Elizabeth-de-Warick

Pont-Rouge
St-Ephrem-de-Beauce

State
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec

Quebec
Quebec

Money
18,794.20
14,918.85

8,244.75
8,238.60
4,965.30
3,920.70
3,422.70
2,637.00
2,278.35
2,219.85
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Cowgirl Barrel Racing

Rank Card No.
2 C01941
3 C01722
5 035830
6 035792
7 033241
8 C02444
9 034202
10 035808
11 034435
12 C01931

Name

Mairika Morin
Frederique Jean
Breanna Linders
Marily Royer
Marie-Andree Fortier
Kelly Turgeon
Kim Picard
Maxine Godin
Tania Corbeil
Megane Heroux

City
St Victoire-de-Sorel
Thetford Mines

Sainte-Henedine
Thetford Mines
L'Epiphanie
Drummondville
Mirabel
Sainte-Sophie
Joliette

State
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Money
16,308.36
15,564.56
11,256.57
10,544 .52

9,883.62
7,942.45
7,480.35
7,389.27
5,315.20
5,038.20
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Header Team Roping

Rank Card No. Name
1 C01842 Arturo Gallegos Jr.
2 034198 Jesse Kinsman
4 032234 Daniel Briand
5 035783 Jean-Philippe Boucher
6 C02262 Nicolas Marcoux
7 028254 Jason Thomson
8 C01081 Yannick Rivest
9 C01707 Anthony Nadeau
10 C01293 Jason Chatigny
11 C01496 Kenny Lafleur

Team Roping Teams

City

Qakville

Staffa

St-Cuthbert
St-Elizabeth-de-Warwick
Princeville

Rockwood
Ste-Marie-Salome
St-Eugene de Grantham
St-Apoillinaire
St-Edmond-de Grantham

Header Heeler
1 Daniel Briand Cody Maranda
2 Yannick Rivest Jeff Hickey
3 Nicolas Marcoux Derek Bisson
4 Kenny Lafleur Charles-David Tardif
5 Arturo Jr. Gallegos Arturo Sr. Galleos
6 Anthony Nadeau Jarod Nooren
7 Jesse Kinsman Trevor Dunk
8 Jean-Phillippe Boucher Mathieu Gagnon
9 Jason Chatigny Frederic Lelievre
10 Jason Thomson Chad Beechey

State
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Money
9,873.85
9,017.32
5,311.67
3,748.05
3,737.91
3,733.56
3,546.36
3,428.37
3,038.49
3,023.60
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Heeler Team Roping

Rank Card No. Name City
1 C01690 Arturo Sr. Gallegos Qakville
2 028355 Trevor Dunk Campbellford
3 034591 Chad Beechey Brantford
4 034361 Cody Maranda Mirabel
5 C01132 Frederic Lelievre Roxton Pond
6 C02026 Jeff Hickey Blackstock
7 032459 Mathieu Gagnon Saint Sylvere
8 031356 Jarod Nooren Mossley
9 C02112 Charles David Tardif Thetford Mines
10 C02278 Dereck Bisson Adstock
Team Roping Teams
Header Heeler
1 Daniel Briand Cody Maranda
2 Yannick Rivest Jeff Hickey
3 Nicolas Marcoux Derek Bisson
4 Kenny Lafleur Charles-David Tardif
5 Arturo Jr. Gallegos Arturo Sr. Galleos
6 Anthony Nadeau Jarod Nooren
7 Jesse Kinsman Trevor Dunk
8 Jean-Phillippe Boucher Mathieu Gagnon
9 Jason Chatigny Frederic Lelievre
10 Jason Thomson Chad Beechey

State
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec

Money
9,844.60
6,806.07
6,583.77
5,155.34
5,077.98
3,798.53
3,770.20
3,725.55
3,497.49
2,565.81
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Cowgirl Breakaway

Rank Card No. Name

1 034437 Tayler Dunk
034633 Jessie Nooren
034958 Marie-Laurence Bergeron
034895 Catherine Lapierre
C02469 Magaly Castonguay
035760 Emmy Ramsay
034915 Jordyn Riehl
035655 Amanda Craven
033972 Josianne Roberge
C01593 Sarah-Kim Morin
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City
Campbellford
Moosley

St-Zephirin
St-Agapit
Danville

Aylmer
Disraeli
Neauville

State
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Ontario
Quebec
Quebec

Money
9,5636.70
5,847.66
5,444.36
5,311.08
4,067.70
3,466.38
3,464.09
2,808.63
2,722.73
2,721.11
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Pole Bending _*Year-end Champion

Rank Card No. Name City State

035594 Olivia Jamieson
035830 Breanna Linders
C02027 Cayla Dick

C02024 Patsy McMahon Wells
C02246 Cierra Boniface
C02236 Emily Kelly

C02483 Deirdre Smullen

World  Jayden Doutt
034637 Denise Stoddart

Jr. Pole Bending _*Year-end Champion
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Rank Card No. Name Cit State
2 K06322 Brielle Prince
3 C02574 Zoey Barrons

4 C02556 Lindsay Johnson

Money

1,116.00
1,062.00
877.50
625.50
405.00
324.00
310.50
283.50
261.00

Mone

544.50
292.50
198.00
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Jr. Barrel Racing

Rank

1
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Card No.

K06282
K06336
C02679
K06275
K06314

Name

Maelle Champagne
Thomas Marcotte
Sheila Gagnon
Shana Goulet

Elie Renaud

City
St-Jean-de-Brébeuf
Papineauville

St Evariste Forsyth
St-Joachim
Trois-Rivieres

State

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Money
2,267.97
2,266.60
1,798.78
1,600.66
1,566.38
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Jr. Bull Riding

Rank Card No.

1 C02509
2
3
4
5 C02302

Steer Riding

Rank Card No.

1 K05929
2 K06032
3 K06336

Name
Jayden Roy

Jeremy Maisonneuve

Justin Gavillet
Troy Dooley
Thomas Christie

Name

Eden Leblond
Thomas Daigle
Thomas Marcotte

City
Mascouche
Val Des Monts
Ste-Thecle
Metcalfe
Herouxville

City
Beauceville
Mirabel
Papineauville

State
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Ontario
Quebec

State

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Money
3,355.70
2,625.30
1,857.10
1,544.40

673.20

Money
1,809.45
1,066.90

930.95
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Novice Bareback Riding

Rank Card No. Name

1 C01935 Andy Chalifour
2 C02553 Hugo Perras
3 C02266 Zachary Saucier

Novice Saddle Bronc Riding

Rank Card No. Name

1 C02240 Michael Richard
2 C02499 Cedrick Lalonde
3 C02302 Thomas Christie

City

St Victoire-de-Sorel
Hemmingford
St-Laurent

City

St-Theodore d'Acton
St-Polycarpe
Herouxville

State

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

State

Quebec
Quebec
Quebec

Money
4,324.35
3,869.80
2,103.30

Money
4,574.40
1,035.00

717.40



